RANGE
2................... 2" (50 mm)
2.8............. 2.8" (70 mm)
3.8............. 3.8" (96 mm)
4.7........... 4.7" (120 mm)
10............. 10" (250 mm)
15............. 15" (390 mm)
20............. 20" (500 mm)

Ranges 30" to 50" ...................125,000 full stroke cycles
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature .............-25°C to 75°C
Storage Temperature .................-50°C to 80°C
Operating Humidity ...................95 R.H. max. non-condensing
Vibration ....................................15 G’s 0.1 ms max.
Shock ........................................50 G’s 0.1 ms max.
Ingress Protection ..................... IP-40 (NEMA 1)
TABLE 1
MODEL RANGE NOMINAL OUTPUT[2]
AT 1 VDC INPUT VOLTAGE
NOMINAL WIRE
ROPE TENSION
(inch) (mm) (mV/in) (mV/mm) (oz) (N)
ID/LX-PA-2 2 50 469 18.5 16 4.4
ID/LX-PA-2.8 2.8 70 341 13.4 10 2.8
ID/LX-PA-3.8 3.8 96 258 10.1 8 2.2
ID/LX-PA-4.7 4.7 120 207 8.1 6 1.7
ID/LX-PA-10 10 250 88 3.5 16 4.4
ID/LX-PA-15 15 380 64 2.5 10 2.8
ID/LX-PA-20 20 500 49 1.9 8 2.2
ID/LX-PA-25 25 625 39 1.5 6 1.7
ID/LX-PA-30 30 750 32 1.3 10 2.8
ID/LX-PA-40 40 1000 24 1.0 8 2.2
ID/LX-PA-50 50 1250 20 0.8 6 1.7
FOOTNOTES TO SPECIFICATIONS
1. Supplemental Data section located at end of ID/LX Series pages.
2. To Calculate nominal output in application, multiply nominal ouput shown by
excitation voltage of application.